of Alabama, and known as a the North Yest Quarter of Eestion Twenty Four, in Township is the four, of Range Tee West, containing One Hundred and fifty nine 17/100 acres; The North Yest Quarter of Section Twenty Four, in Township Four, of Range Tee West, containing One Hundred and fifty nine 17/100 acres; The North Yest Quarter of Section Twenty Four, in Township Four, of Range Tee West, containing One Hundred and fifty nine 17/100 acres; the North Yest Quarter of Section Twenty Four, or many for the South West Quarter of Section Twenty Four, or hange Tee West, containing One Hundred and fifty nine 17/100 acres; the South Kast Quarter of Section Twenty Four, or hange Tee West, containing One Hundred and fifty nine 17/100 acres; the South Kast Quarter of Section Teenty for the South Section Teenty Four, in Township Four, of Range Tee West, containing One Hundred and Sixty One Meety Six, in Township Four, of Range Two West, containing One Hundred and Sixty One Section Section 23, in Township Four, Range Two Kast, containing 100 acres; The S. Y. 1/4 of Section 23, in Township Four, Englining at the intervention four, for Section corner, on the Sactern boundary of the Section Inter, Thence West, for the Section corner, on the Sactern boundary of the Section Inter, Thence West, three thains and twenty three the section; Thence North twenty three thains and twenty of the section; Thence South en the section line twenty three chains and twenty of the section line twenty three chains and twenty of the section line twenty three chains and twenty of the said Kichard Lipscomb, bearing date, the 16th day of May, A. P. 1846, together the section.

with all and singular, the presses and approximate described and hereby granted land TO HAVE AND TO MOLD, the before described and hereby granted land and premises, unto the said Seth Terry, as Commissioner, as aforecaid, and to his successors in Office, and to their assigns forever, for the use aforecaid, provided always and these presents are upon the express condition, that if the said of the first part, shall pay to the said party of the second part, or his successor, or assigns, the said sumof Eight chousand Pollars, in the payments, and at the times, and place, mentioned in the said before recited bond and condition thereto, together with the interest at the rate of seven per cent, per annum, payable annually. At the time and place mention ed in said Bond, and condition thereto, so that ther shall be no default in the payment, either of the principle or interest mentioned in said condition of said Fond.

Then these presents shall cease, determine, and be null and void.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HANDS AND SEALS, the day and year first hereinbefore written.

	MAD. Co. AL	Richard Lipscomb.	(Seal)
THE STATE OF ALABAMA.	Deed Book W Bages 52-3 (1846)	Sarah Lipsconb.	(Seal)

MADISON COUNTY, S.S. PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, Elijah Hansbrough, an acting Justice of the Peace, for said County of Madison, and State of Alabama, Richard Lipse omb, and Sarah Lipscomb, his wife. And the said Richard Lipscomb acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing Deed of Mortgage, to the said Seth Terry, Commissioner, & C., on the day of the thereof for the purposes therein contained. And the said Sarah Lipscomb, being by me examined, teeparate and apart from her said hus band, acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same, on the day of the date thereof, to the said Seth Tefry, Commr.,& C. for the purposes therin contained, freely, and voluntarily, without any fear, threats or compulsion of her said husband. Given under my hand and seal, this 6yh day of June A. D. 1846.

Elijah Hansbrough, J. P.

Justice of the Peace. (Seal)

The foregoing Deed of Mortgage was delivered into the Office of the Clerk of the County Court, of Madison County in the State of Alabama, for registration on the elev enth day of August, Righteen Hundred and forty six, and was duly registered on the said Eleventh day of August, 1846, in Deed Book, W. pages 52 and 53.

John W. Otey, Olk. . C.C.

52